

THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org
Honorable Ruben Diaz Jr., Bronx Borough President

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. JOHN SANCHEZ District Manager

Health and Human Services Committee Meeting Minutes

Tuesday, May 14, 2019
Jannie Armstrong, Chairperson
Jacquetta Whaley, Co-Chairperson

The Health and Human Services Committee met on met on Tuesday, May 14, 2019 at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office located at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A. At this meeting, the following members were present: Micheal Nelson

The Health and Human Services Committee were informed by a presentation from Kim Freeman and Richard Sierra from the Bronx Neighborhood Health Action Center on the Community Health Profile for Bronx Community Board #6. The Community Health Profile revealed where our community ranks on several health indicators.

The next Health and Human Services Committee meeting will be on Tuesday, June 18, 2019 at 6:30PM at the Bronx Community Board #6's district office at 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A.